
NATIONAL ADAPTIVE SHOOTING PROGRAM PARTNERS

ARIZONA
Arizona Disabled Sports
www.arizonadisabledsports.com
Kelsey Scalzo, 480-835-6273
kelsey@arizonadisabledsports.com

Southern Arizona Adaptive Sports
www.soazadaptivesports.org
Mia Hansen, 520-370-0588
miajhansen08@gmail.com

ALABAMA
Lakeshore Foundation
www.lakeshore.org
Cliff Cook, 205-313-7426
cliffc@lakeshore.org

CALIFORNIA
Angel City Sports
www.angelcitysports.org
Bob Frederickson, 714-856-9132
bobf@angelcitysports.org

Break the Barriers
www.breakthebarriers.org
Tyler Hergenrader, 559-432-6292
tyler@breakthebarriers.org

COLORADO
National Sports Center For The
Disabled
www.nscd.org
Mike Gabbianelli, 303-285-6274
mrooney@nscd.org

FLORIDA
Central Florida Chapter
Paralyzed Veterans of America
www.pvacf.org
Tim Wolfe, 407-417-0788
timw@pvacf.org

Hillsborough County Adaptive Sports
www.hillsboroughcounty.org
Mary Cales, 813-744-5307
CalesM@hillsboroughcounty.org

GEORGIA
BlazeSports America
www.blazesports.org
Karolyne Bell, 601-447-7304
kbell@blazesports.org

IOWA
Adaptive Sports Iowa
www.adaptivesportsiowa.org
Hanna Bowman, 515-724-1768
hannah.bowman@adaptivesportsiowa.org

ILLINOIS
Great Lakes Adaptive Sports
Association
www.glasa.org
Mak Nong, 562-972-7606
mnong@glasa.org

INDIANA
Turnstone
www.turnstone.org
Michelle Kimpel, 260-483-2100
michelle@turnstone.org

The X-Count Shooting Club
www.thexcount.com
Diane Rice, 260-437-3860
thexcount@gmail.com

LOUISIANA
S.M.C.L. Foundation & Associates
www.samaritanactsneworleans.org
Julius Lee, 504-450-4014
jlee54smcl@gmail.com

MASSACHUSETTS
Spaulding Adaptive Sports Centers
www.spauldingrehab.org
Kathleen Salas, 978-482-5358
ksalas@partners.org

MINNESOTA
Minnesota Chapter
Paralyzed Veterans of America
www.mnpva.org
Doug Eckhoff, 952-221-4466
mnpvasports@gmail.com

MISSOURI
Disabled Athlete Sports Association
www.dasasports.org
Jess Thomas
jessicat@dasasports.org

OKLAHOMA
The CENTER for Individuals with
Physical Challenges
www.tulsacenter.org
Margie Lynn Crossno, 918-794-4510
mcrossno@tulsacenter.org

UCO Center of Adaptive Sports
www.endeavorgames.org/edmond
Leigha Pemberton, 
lpemberton@uco.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA
Clemson Adaptive Sports and
Recreation
www.clemson.edu/adaptivesports
Jasmine Townsend, 864-656-2198
jntowns@clemson.edu

TEXAS
Houston Parks and Recreation
www.houstonparks.org
Chuck French, 713-562-4089
charles.french@houstontx.gov

UTAH
Salt Lake County Parks and Recreation
www.slco.org/adaptive
Taylor Smith, 385-468-1521
tasmith@slco.org

WISCONSIN
Wisconsin Chapter 
Paralyzed Veterans of America
www.wisconsinpva.org
Amera Schaefer, 605-373-4143
aschaefer@wisconsinpva.org
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